Illinois law.

Section 2830.315  Notice of Interview 

a)	Written notice of the date, time and place of the interview will be mailed to the claimant, at the address shown on the Affidavit of Non-Endorsement or on the Payment Tracer and Affidavit of Non-Receipt of UI Benefits Form submitted by the claimant, at least 10 days prior to the date of the interview. 

b)	The notice of interview will identify the facts and issues to be covered by the interview. 
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